ORDINANCE NO 134.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION, TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON, OREGON, ON WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 16th 1914, AND MAMING

THE ELECTION BOARD THEREAT. **计家目来目来目来目录目录目录目录目录目录目录目录** THE CDTY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:, Section 1. That a General Municipal Election for the City of Warrenton

Oregon, shall be held on Wednesday December 16th 1914, at which elec-

tion shall be elected A Mayor, to serve for one year, Two councilmen

to serve for two years, and one councilman to serve for one year. Section 2. That the City Hall be and it is hereby designated as the place for holding said election.

Section 3. That the Clerks of said election shall be Phil Coffey, and \$. S.

C.J.Vimont, and the judges of said election shall be Asvord Sigurdson

and J.W.Townsend and Harold Greer. Section 4. That Asverd Sigurdson shall be chairman of said election beard, and that the polls shall open at 9 clock A.M., and shall close at 7 o/clock P.M.

Section 5. That the Auditor and Police Judge shall give notice of such election by posting such notice in three public places within the City of Warrenton for a period of at least 10 days prior to such election.

Section 6. That the form of Ballet shall be as follows. General Municipal election City of Warrenton Oregon. Wednesday December 16th 1914. (Instructions) Mark a cross(X) before the name of the Candidate voted for, or fill in the name of the desired Candidate. Vote for three Councilmen.

Vote for One Mayor

For Mayor

One year term.

For Conncilman

Vote for Two

Vote for one.

Two year term.

For one Year Term.

Section 7. If any political party shall file with the Auditor and Police Judge,a list of its nominees, as provided for under the General Election Laws of this State; Said Auditor and Police Judge shall have printed a ball lot to conform as closely as possible with the form above set forth, and we which said ballot shall have printed thereon the list of Candidates of see such political party or parties: Provided however that such political party or parties, shall hand in the list of such candidates to said Auditor and Police Judge at least one week prior to the date of such Election.

Section 8. That in order to preserve the Health, peace and safety of the People of the City of Warrenton, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and therefor this ordinance shall go into immediate force and effect upon its approval by three fifths of the members of the City Council, and the passage of this ordinance as shown by the minutes of record and the approval and signature of the Mayor.

Passed the Common Vouncil this 25th Day of November 1914.

Approved this 25th day of November 1914.

Mayor

Attest

Auditor & Police Judge.